
Tournament:  The Ohio 7th‐12th Grade State Singles Championships!
Division:  12th Grade Boys Wayne Webb's Columbus Bowl April 9, 2022

Initial Bracket Quarter Final Bracket Semi-Final Bracket Championship Bracket

1. ELIJAH MAYBERRY-205

Lanes: 11-12 1. ELIJAH MAYBERRY-182

16.  CADEN MILLISOR-165
 

Lanes:  3-4 8. ALEXANDER COFFELT-215
8.  ALEXANDER COFFELT-207

Lanes:  11-12 8. ALEXANDER COFFELT-219

9.  PARKER LAUDERS-148

Lanes:   7-8 13. ZACHARY BELTZ-172
5.  PEYTON LEESON-222

Lanes:  13-14 5. PEYTON LEESON-230

12.  AIDEN COMPTON-154

Lanes: 3-4 13. ZACHARY BELTZ-242
4. EDDY PAX-222

Lanes:  13-14 13. ZACHARY BELTZ-245

13.  ZACHARY BELTZ-226

Lanes:  9-10 RYAN ABELING
6.  JOSEPH JUSTINGER-224 CHAMPION

Lanes:  15-16 6. JOSEPH JUSTINGER-162  2. ZACHARY BELTZ
 3. ALEXANDER COFFELT

11.  KYLE HANZAK-189  4. MATTHEW RICHARDS
 5. ELIJAH MAYBERRY

Lanes:  5-6 14. MATTHEW RICHARDS-188  6. PEYTON LEESON
3.  KYLE DRAZIL-192  7. JOSEPH JUSTINGER

 8. OWEN CROAK
Lanes: 15-16 14. MATTHEW RICHARDS-279  9. KYLE DRAZIL

10. EDDY PAX
14.  MATTHEW RICHARDS-209 11. BRADLEY STEVENS

12. PARKER LAUDERS
Lanes:  7-8 2. RYAN ABELING188 13. KYLE HANZIK

7.  BRADLEY STEVENS-170 14. AIDEN COMPTON
15. BRYCE KALE

Lanes:  17-18 10. OWEN CROAK-158 16. CADEN MILLISOR

10.  OWEN CROAK-226

Lanes:  5-6 2. RYAN ABELING-222
2.  RYAN ABELING-199

Lanes:  17-18 2. RYAN ABELING-223  Visit OHSB.ORG for complete tournament results.

15.  BRYCE KALE-184



11-12th Grade Singles Champioships - 4/9/2022 12th Grade Boys Division - Block 1Bowling 2000 - Page 1A

     Scr Blk1 High
Rank Bowler Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Pins +/- Gm

1 ELIJAH MAYBERRY 190 183 258 265 204 1100 100 265
2 RYAN ABELING 199 226 269 183 213 1090 90 269
3 JOSEPH JUSTINGER 233 200 198 244 196 1071 71 244
4 EDDY PAX 202 253 186 198 208 1047 47 253
5 PEYTON LEESON 169 255 253 159 191 1027 27 255

6 KYLE DRAZIL 236 268 148 168 190 1010 10 268
7 BRADLEY STEVENS 181 180 236 192 211 1000 0 236
8 ALEXANDER COFFELT 201 200 176 222 200 999 -1 222
9 PARKER LAUDERS 207 188 168 240 193 996 -4 240

10 OWEN CROAK 220 159 206 198 210 993 -7 220

11 MATTHEW RICHARDS 190 143 238 207 207 985 -15 238 TIE
12 AIDEN COMPTON 222 196 208 201 158 985 -15 222 TIE
13 ZACHARY BELTZ 210 175 211 148 222 966 -34 222
14 KYLE HANZAK 215 176 174 209 183 957 -43 215
15 BRYCE KALE 200 154 197 242 143 936 -64 242

16 CADEN MILLISOR 166 175 265 155 173 934 -66 265

17 RYAN JOHNSON 224 146 195 152 196 913 -87 224 TIE
18 CONNOR LITTELMAN 179 178 179 163 214 913 -87 214 TIE
19 DREW JOHNSON 148 181 200 198 184 911 -89 200
20 BRAEDAN BRENNAMAN 184 173 223 157 169 906 -94 223

21 CAYDEN YOUNG 152 191 184 236 142 905 -95 236 TIE
22 HUNTER GALLION 184 163 174 209 175 905 -95 209 TIE
23 KYLE NEELEY 185 136 212 203 168 904 -96 212
24 BOSTON BRISENO 212 192 170 139 178 891 -109 212
25 MASON LEWIS 141 219 188 145 190 883 -117 219

26 SHAWN WOODYARD 166 144 156 188 227 881 -119 227
27 NICK CARUSO 175 158 180 158 209 880 -120 209
28 CARTER WHEELHOUSE 178 204 210 156 122 870 -130 210
29 CONNOR COLLINS 204 156 140 186 181 867 -133 204
30 TYLER STEGEMOLLER 162 129 176 201 195 863 -137 201

31 TYLER DOWTY 172 148 183 148 211 862 -138 211
32 MATTHEW ANTILL 204 172 170 166 139 851 -149 204
33 CONNOR GARBADE 157 124 244 168 139 832 -168 244
34 TYLER KECK 161 106 212 161 187 827 -173 212
35 GAVIN ARNOLD 159 172 207 141 138 817 -183 207

36 DREW OLIVA 233 144 123 157 155 812 -188 233
37 JUSTIN PITT 168 179 137 144 178 806 -194 179
38 SAWYER MAXWELL 199 139 168 144 152 802 -198 199
39 MICHAEL ERHARDT 146 155 121 233 144 799 -201 233
40 ADAM SHILTZ 178 140 169 154 146 787 -213 178

41 MICHAEL LICHTENBERG 158 168 124 173 155 778 -222 173
42 JAYDEN MUMAW 170 157 145 148 155 775 -225 170
43 TYLER VOLK 141 171 176 158 125 771 -229 176
44 DANIEL BUGAJSKI 194 144 123 132 163 756 -244 194
45 MAKSIM REVELLE 150 131 147 151 140 719 -281 151

46 MICHAEL LLOYD Jr. 136 138 138 144 154 710 -290 154
47 NOAH PASKET 165 135 115 142 149 706 -294 165
48 COLLIN MANGAN 162 120 121 145 128 676 -324 162

 Individual High Series(Active/Rookie)
Games Score  Name(s)

1 269 RYAN ABELING
2 523 ELIJAH MAYBERRY
3 694 RYAN ABELING
4 896 ELIJAH MAYBERRY
5 1100 ELIJAH MAYBERRY



Tournament:  The Ohio 7th‐12th Grade State Singles Championships!
Division:  12th Grade Girls Wayne Webb's Columbus Bowl April 9, 2022

Quarter Final Bracket Semi-Final Bracket Championship Bracket

1. HANNAH TAHSLER-162

Lanes: 25-26 8. KAYLEIGH McMULLEN-164

8.  KAYLEIGH McMULLEN-214
 

Lanes:  21-22 4. MAKAYLA VELASQUEZ-189
4.  MAKAYLA VELASQUEZ-181

Lanes:  25-26 4. MAKAYLA VELASQUEZ-193

5.  ALINA STEBBINS-178

Lanes:   19-20 MADISON TOMKO
3.  MADISON TOMKO-187 CHAMPION

Lanes:  27-28 3. MADISON TOMKO-213 2. MAKAYLA VELASQUEZ
 3. NATALIE HANSON

6.  TARA OBERLIN-150 4. KAYLEIGH McMULLEN
 5. HANNAH TAHSLER

Lanes: 21-22 3. MADISON TOMKO-192 6. JENNA STRETCH
2. JENNA STRETCH-194  7. ALINA STEBBINS

 8. TARA OBERLIN
Lanes:  27-28 7. NATALIE HANSON-167

7.  NATALIE HANSON-247



11-12th Grade Singles Champioships - 4/9/2022 12th Grade Girls Division - Block 1Bowling 2000 - Page 1A

     Scr Blk1 High
Rank Bowler Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Pins +/- Gm

1 HANNAH TAHSLER 208 183 169 236 234 1030 30 236
2 JENNA STRETCH 227 225 239 166 170 1027 27 239
3 MADISON TOMKO 213 150 204 225 169 961 -39 225
4 MAKAYLA VELASQUEZ 224 165 197 164 195 945 -55 224
5 ALINA STEBBINS 191 205 165 178 204 943 -57 205

6 TARA OBERLIN 211 203 158 212 155 939 -61 212
7 NATALIE HANSON 199 186 187 172 183 927 -73 199
8 KAYLEIGH McMULLEN 183 197 171 208 166 925 -75 208

9 VEDA HUGHES 200 212 180 163 169 924 -76 212
10 TARA SEFCHICH 146 182 201 211 179 919 -81 211

11 TAYLOR JORDAN 238 185 153 179 161 916 -84 238
12 KARA EDMISTEN 148 146 195 265 160 914 -86 265
13 KADIE WALTER 160 208 184 181 169 902 -98 208
14 ABIGAIL SHEWAN 134 203 178 204 171 890 -110 204
15 MALLORY LESSING 177 145 204 202 161 889 -111 204

16 NICOLE LEMPONEN 184 170 204 175 152 885 -115 204
17 TORI BIRTCHER-BARRON 209 176 138 156 203 882 -118 209
18 NATASHA MESSMORE 178 154 171 188 145 836 -164 188
19 EMMA LARGE 178 136 170 161 188 833 -167 188
20 PAIGE GEER 193 157 179 137 154 820 -180 193

21 VICTORIA RICHARDSON 153 187 168 149 154 811 -189 187
22 CASSANDRA SANDERS 167 143 189 165 125 789 -211 189
23 DALANEY RIGGLE 145 132 167 137 173 754 -246 173
24 SHEA HUNTINGTON 175 120 138 133 139 705 -295 175
25 CALLIE LAYNE 128 187 124 122 124 685 -315 187

 Individual High Series(Active/Rookie)
Games Score  Name(s)

1 265 KARA EDMISTEN
2 460 KARA EDMISTEN
3 691 JENNA STRETCH
4 857 JENNA STRETCH
5 1030 HANNAH TAHSLER

 Tournament Average = 176 (22051 Pins, 125 Games)



Tournament:  The Ohio 7th‐12th Grade State Singles Championships!
Division:  11th Grade Boys Wayne Webb's Columbus Bowl April 9, 2022

Initial Bracket Quarter Final Bracket Semi-Final Bracket Championship Bracket

1. HAYDEN TARRIS-225

Lanes: 3-4 1. HAYDEN TARRIS-213

16.  DANIEL ENRIGHT-203
 

Lanes:  15-16 1. HAYDEN TARRIS-224
8.  JOSHUA MASLANICH-246

Lanes:  3-4 8. JOSH MASLANICH-201

9.  ZACHARY ISON-203

Lanes:   13-14 1. HAYDEN TARRIS-206
5.  CADEN GRAHAM-188

Lanes:  5-6 5. CADEN GRAHAM-158

12.  SPENCER HANNAHS-164

Lanes: 15-16 4. GAVIN WARREN-223
4. GAVIN WARREN-198

Lanes:  5-6 4. GAVIN WARREN-212

13.  NATHAN FISHER-192

Lanes:  11-12 ANDREW ALLEN
6.  KYLE RICHARDSON-155 CHAMPION

Lanes:  7-8 11. ANDREW ALLEN-182  2. HAYDEN TARRIS
 3. GAVIN WARREN

11.  ANDREW ALLEN-191  4. IAN CARPENTER
 5. EVAN DAHLINGHAUS

Lanes:  17-18 11. ANDREW ALLEN-235  6. DOMINIC CANTANESE
3.  DOMINIC CATANESE II-184  7. CADEN GRAHAM

 8. JOSH MASLANICH
Lanes: 7-8 3. DOMINIC CANTANESE-165  9. KYLE RICHARDSON

10.  AARON SHOAF
14.  C J HERBERS-167 11. ZACHARY ISON

12. SPENCER HANNAHS
Lanes:  13-14 11. ANDREW ALLEN-248 13. NATHAN FISHER

7.  AARON SHOAF-179 14. C J HERBERS
15. PARKER ADDISON

Lanes:  9-10 10. IAN CARPENTER-180 16. DANIEL ENRIGHT

10.  IAN CARPENTER-258

Lanes:  17-18 10. IAN CARPENTER-151
2.  EVAN DAHLINGHAUS-182

Lanes:  9-10 2. EVAN DAHLINGHAUS-168  Visit OHSB.ORG for complete tournament results.

15.  PARKER ADDISON-143



11-12th Grade Singles Champioships - 4/9/2022 11th Grade Boys Division - Block 1Bowling 2000 - Page 1A

     Scr Blk1 High
Rank Bowler Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Pins +/- Gm

1 HAYDEN TARRIS 203 227 224 222 196 1072 72 227
2 EVAN DAHLINGHAUS 224 247 186 222 182 1061 61 247
3 KYLE RICHARDSON 193 235 214 201 201 1044 44 235
4 GAVIN WARREN 233 213 201 191 204 1042 42 233
5 CADEN GRAHAM 208 217 191 183 234 1033 33 234

6 DOMINIC CATANESE II 216 249 153 224 179 1021 21 249
7 AARON SHOAF 196 217 221 209 172 1015 15 221
8 JOSHUA MASLANICH 198 199 228 185 204 1014 14 228
9 ZACHARY ISON 245 146 202 222 181 996 -4 245

10 IAN CARPENTER 169 189 237 186 211 992 -8 237

11 C J HERBERS 201 215 158 179 235 988 -12 235
12 SPENCER HANNAHS 145 163 215 240 201 964 -36 240
13 NATHAN FISHER 166 180 159 244 205 954 -46 244
14 ANDREW ALLEN 183 195 196 191 188 953 -47 196
15 PARKER ADDISON 127 212 203 233 177 952 -48 233

16 DANIEL ENRIGHT 208 162 190 186 205 951 -49 208

17 ROBERT MYER 180 205 191 178 190 944 -56 205
18 KAZ SCOTT II 141 206 201 180 215 943 -57 215
19 BLAKE LANDERS 202 204 176 168 189 939 -61 204
20 NOAH SENG 180 194 184 212 167 937 -63 212

21 SILAS HORTON 184 208 178 192 174 936 -64 208
22 ISAAC TEDERS 206 156 205 170 198 935 -65 206
23 KEITH MC CALLA 160 211 191 156 216 934 -66 216
24 ETHAN BELL 230 225 153 173 146 927 -73 230 TIE
25 NICK NEISWANGER 173 183 182 175 214 927 -73 214 TIE

26 JOHN PRIEST 205 157 161 209 194 926 -74 209
27 JAMES SINCLAIR 180 236 154 168 172 910 -90 236
28 ERIC BUI 181 198 159 187 181 906 -94 198
29 JACOB NEUBAUER 179 220 184 172 146 901 -99 220
30 CADEN LESTER 187 216 195 147 155 900 -100 216

31 WILL KERSTING 159 216 211 152 155 893 -107 216
32 KYLE DUNNE 153 170 189 199 181 892 -108 199
33 JACOB POPP 175 152 192 173 199 891 -109 199
34 KOBE GREEN 155 182 173 197 180 887 -113 197
35 MARCUS RABLE 191 160 154 182 197 884 -116 197

36 OGDEN NIJAKOWSKI 166 163 192 185 177 883 -117 192
37 GAGE HAMM 181 141 150 183 222 877 -123 222
38 MATTHEW WILLIS 173 178 175 140 209 875 -125 209
39 NATHAN KELLY 193 222 144 178 133 870 -130 222
40 ASHTON KIESSLING 177 165 191 178 158 869 -131 191

41 CHAD HARPER 150 167 162 161 226 866 -134 226
42 CHASE CRAWFORD 211 192 134 157 165 859 -141 211
43 JEREMY PATTERSON 173 143 156 191 191 854 -146 191
44 MAXWELL PIZZO 148 156 181 168 189 842 -158 189
45 OWEN BARHORST 185 170 181 155 150 841 -159 185

46 TONY THROCKMORTON 180 181 170 185 119 835 -165 185
47 DYLAN JUSTICE 193 195 134 164 148 834 -166 195
48 NICHOLAS MC GUIRE 118 169 211 131 199 828 -172 211
49 PEYTON LARRICK 123 188 180 150 165 806 -194 188 TIE
50 CONNOR MINTON 166 182 139 166 153 806 -194 182 TIE

51 ANDREW SCHOENER 141 153 160 154 196 804 -196 196
52 BRAYLON GRAY 151 190 146 151 165 803 -197 190
53 ETHAN HESKETT 174 143 138 155 190 800 -200 190
54 GAVIN MAZE 180 166 166 166 105 783 -217 180
55 JOSH AMSDEN 160 151 157 170 130 768 -232 170 TIE



Tournament:  The Ohio 7th‐12th Grade State Singles Championships!
Division:  11th Grade Girls Wayne Webb's Columbus Bowl April 9, 2022

Quarter Final Bracket Semi-Final Bracket Championship Bracket

1. PAYTON HARTGROVE-225

Lanes: 29-30 1. PAYTON HARTGROVE-211

8.  PAYTON GOODMAN-162
 

Lanes:  23-24 1. PAYTON HARTGROVE-178
4.  ALLI SHATTUCK-179

Lanes:  29-30 4. ALLI SHATTUCK-179

5.  DELANEY ROSSETTE-167

Lanes:   19-20 PAYTON HARTGROVE
3.  DANIELLE PHIPPS-216 CHAMPION

Lanes:  31-32 3. DANIELLE PHILLIPS-158 2. CARLY JONES
 3. DANIELLE PHILLIPS

6.  MAKAYLA POUNDS-195 4. ALLI SHATTUCK
 5. DELANEY ROSSETTE

Lanes:  23-24 2. CARLY JONES-141 6. MAKAYLA POUNDS
2. CARLY JONES-196  7. EMMA HATFIELD

 8. PAYTON GOODMAN
Lanes:  31-32 2. CARLY JONES-225

7.  EMMA HATFIELD-166



11-12th Grade Singles Champioships - 4/9/2022 11th Grade Girls Division - Block 1Bowling 2000 - Page 1A

     Scr Blk1 High
Rank Bowler Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Pins +/- Gm

1 PAYTON HARTGROVE 185 204 214 203 264 1070 70 264
2 CARLY JONES 170 151 227 215 183 946 -54 227
3 DANIELLE PHIPPS 165 138 197 188 247 935 -65 247
4 ALLI SHATTUCK 187 170 188 174 174 893 -107 188
5 DELANEY ROSSETTE 168 161 203 161 181 874 -126 203

6 MAKAYLA POUNDS 122 184 156 190 219 871 -129 219
7 EMMA HATFIELD 163 184 148 158 200 853 -147 200
8 PAYTON GOODMAN 180 147 139 187 169 822 -178 187

9 JILLIAN TRESKA 166 163 158 155 169 811 -189 169
10 SAMANTHA EICHMAN 148 187 156 145 174 810 -190 187

11 GRACIE-MAY ASTRY 128 193 161 147 161 790 -210 193 TIE
12 ZOE BEVILACQUA 160 182 126 168 154 790 -210 182 TIE
13 ELIZABETH STEIL 179 137 178 155 137 786 -214 179
14 MAYA LESHER 139 136 138 206 165 784 -216 206
15 ALEXZANDRI STEWART 175 158 153 138 156 780 -220 175

16 DAPHNE STUBER 152 145 178 127 174 776 -224 178
17 MALLORY BODUSZEK 160 133 193 122 146 754 -246 193
18 MIKAILI TRUMAN 151 138 122 164 160 735 -265 164
19 DANIELLE CARR 130 151 134 117 201 733 -267 201
20 MARISSA JONES 109 153 141 154 155 712 -288 155

21 ABBY JAYNE HUHN 150 112 147 137 161 707 -293 161
22 CHARITY BOLEY 131 139 138 137 159 704 -296 159
23 SARAH GHIASSI 167 140 134 118 144 703 -297 167
24 CADY TIPPLE 119 148 173 124 122 686 -314 173
25 NORA BOLENDER 112 136 139 116 132 635 -365 139

26 ROSE WANJEMA 113 126 69 121 168 597 -403 168

 Individual High Series(Active/Rookie)
Games Score  Name(s)

1 264 PAYTON HARTGROVE
2 442 CARLY JONES
3 603 PAYTON HARTGROVE
4 806 PAYTON HARTGROVE
5 1070 PAYTON HARTGROVE

 Tournament Average = 158 (20557 Pins, 130 Games)



$7,150.00 Awarded! Scholarship
1:6 payout ratio Awards

11th - 12th Grade  April 9, 2022

12th grade boys 48 12th grade girls 25
per bowler from entry fee: 1,200.00$  @$25.00 each per bowler from entry fee: 625.00$            @$25.00 each
Added by OHSB 950.00$     Added by OHSB 485.00$            
total division awards: 2,150.00$  total division awards: 1,110.00$         

Recipient Recipient
1st Place: 500.00$     Ryan Abeling 1st Place: 350.00$            Madison Tomko

2nd Place: 425.00$     Zachary Beltz 2nd Place: 250.00$            Makayla Velasquez
3rd Place: 325.00$     Alexander Coffelt 3rd Place: 215.00$            Natalie Hanson
4th Place: 275.00$     Matthew Richards 4th Place: 175.00$            Kayleigh McMullen
5th Place: 250.00$     Elijah Mayberry 5th Place: 120.00$            Hannah Tahsler
6th Place: 200.00$     Peyton Leeson 1,110.00$         
7th Place: 175.00$     Joseph Justinger
8th Place: 140.00$     Owen Croak
9th Place: 120.00$     Kyle Drazil

2,150.00$    
  

11th grade boys 61 11th grade girls 26
per bowler from entry fee: 1,525.00$  @$25.00 each  per bowler from entry fee: 650.00$            @$25.00 each
Added by OHSB 1,210.00$  Added by OHSB 505.00$           
total division awards: 2,735.00$  total division awards: 1,155.00$        

Recipient Recipient
1st Place: 500.00$     Andrew Allen 1st Place: 350.00$            Payton Hartgrove

2nd Place: 425.00$     Hayden Tarris 2nd Place: 285.00$            Carly Jones
3rd Place: 350.00$     Gavin Warren 3rd Place: 225.00$            Danielle Phillips
4th Place: 300.00$     Ian Carpenter 4th Place: 175.00$            Alli Shattuck
5th Place: 250.00$     Evan Dahlinghuas 5th Place: 120.00$           Delaney Rossette
6th Place: 200.00$     Dominic Cantanese 1,155.00$        
7th Place: 170.00$     Caden Graham
8th Place: 150.00$     Josh Maslanich
9th Place: 140.00$     Kyle Richardson

10th Place: 130.00$     Aaron Shoaf
11th Place: 120.00$     Zachary Ison

2,735.00$  

Awards:  No fewer than 1:6 bowlers in each division will be awarded SMART scholarships.   
               $20.00 per bowler has been added to each division by the Ohio High School Bowling Program.
               Medals will be awards to the 1st and 2nd place bowlers in each division and sub-division.
               100% of all collected scholarship funds will be awarded. 
               All scholarship awards will be deposited in USBC SMART Program.  Account #11600.
       Complete tournament results posted on OHSB.ORG



Junior Gold Qualifier Registration Sheet
11th‐12th Grade State Singles Championships April 9, 2022

U18 Birthdates:  8.1.03 ‐ 7.31.06

U18 Boys Qual. Rd.
Name D.O.B. USBC Number M.O.P. Total

1 Warren, Gavin 1042

2 Graham, Caden 1033

3 Landers, Blake 939

4 Horton, Silas 936

5 Millisor, Caden 934

6 Sinclair, James 910

7 Lester, Caden 900

8 Green, Kobe 887

9 Nijakowski, Ogden 883

10 Caruso, Nick 880

11 Wheelhouse, Carter 870

12 Crawford, Chase 859

13 Patterson, Jeremy 854

14 Pizzo, Maxwell 842

15 Justice, Dylan 834

16 Garbade, Connor 832

17 Arnold, Gavin 817

18 Maxwell, Sawyer 802

19 Erhardt, Michael 799

20 Volk, Tyler 771

U18 Girls Qual. Rd.
Name D.O.B. USBC Number M.O.P. Total

1 Oberlin, Tara 939

2 Pounds, Makayla 871

3 Hatfield, Emma 853

4 Astry, Gracie‐Mae 790

5 Lesher, Maya 784

6 Truman, Mikaili 735

7 Carr, Danielle 733

8 Jones, Marissa 712


	12BChamp
	12BQ
	12GChamp
	12GQ
	11BChamp
	11BQ
	11GChamp
	11GQ
	Scholarships 11-12
	JG 11-12

